OP \$40.00.00 90220805

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI52393

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Thomas Gilardoni		02/21/2024	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Ovivo Inc.	
Street Address:	1010 Sherbrooke Street West, Suite 1700	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A 2R7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6457752	BRINGING WATERTO LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154350242

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154350240

Email: tfreiburger1@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Freiburger

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1026

Address Line 4: Tiburon, CALIFORNIA 94920

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thomas M. Freiburger

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1026

Address Line 4: Tiburon, CALIFORNIA 94920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Freiburger
SIGNATURE:	Thomas Freiburger
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008370 FRAME: 0919

900840942

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARK

Whereas James Thomas Gilardoni, an individual residing at 2532 N. 4th Street, Suite 508,

Flagstaff, Arizona 86004, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office, "BRINGING WATER TO LIFE", Registration No.

6,457,752, issued August 17, 2021; and

Whereas Ovivo Inc., a Canadian corporation, located at 1010 Sherbrooke Street West,

Suite 1700, Montréal QC - H3A 2R7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the

registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said James Thomas Gilardoni does hereby assign unto the said Ovivo Inc., all

right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this assignment on the date set

forth below.

Date: Feb 21, 2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008370 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 03/15/2024